CH \$340.00 509601

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM502357

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cantor Fitzgerald Securities		12/13/2018	Chartered Bank: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Teligent, Inc.
Street Address:	33 South Wood Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 730
City:	Iselin
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08830
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	IGEN, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Lincoln Avenue
City:	Buena
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08310
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Teligent Pharma, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Lincoln Avenue
City:	Buena
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08310
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5096017	CEFOTAN
Registration Number:	4998936	DERMISEB
Registration Number:	4998937	HYLAMIX
Registration Number:	3407385	MIÀJ
Registration Number:	1609538	MICRO PEARLS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006501 FRAME: 0991

900478121

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0697028	NORFLEX
Registration Number:	5219063	TELIGENT
Registration Number:	5246980	TELIGENT
Serial Number:	86494924	AQUAMEPHYTON
Serial Number:	87924986	AQUAMEPHYTON
Serial Number:	86881068	KEFZOL
Serial Number:	87179977	NOVASOME
Serial Number:	86889800	TENSILON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395151

Email: michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Dana S. Gross

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107019.0086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S. Raynes
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Teligent Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks SIGNED#page1.tif source=Teligent Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks SIGNED#page2.tif source=Teligent Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks SIGNED#page3.tif source=Teligent Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks SIGNED#page4.tif source=Teligent Termination of Security Interests in Trademarks SIGNED#page5.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of December 13, 2018, is made by Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of June 1, 2018 among Teligent, Inc., the Guarantors party thereto from time to time, the Lenders party thereto from time to time and Cantor Fitzgerald Securities, the "Credit Agreement"), in favor of Teligent, Inc., IGEN, Inc. and Teligent Pharma, Inc. (each a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, each of the Grantors has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, including without limitation a continuing security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications referred to on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral") pursuant to (i) that certain Security and Pledge Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of June 1, 2018 by and among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent and (ii) that certain Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated as of June 1, 2018 (the "Notice") by the Grantors in favor of the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, the Notice was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2018 at Reel 6375 and Frame 0897; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate the Security Agreement and release its security interest in the Grantors' Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including without limitation the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, in any of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including without limitation the Trademark Collateral and (A) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, extensions or renewals of and improvements on the foregoing and (B) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any license agreement. If and to the extent that the Collateral Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement, Collateral Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to Grantor.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

#91438934v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

CANTOR FITZGERALD SECURITIES,

as Collateral Agenta

By:

Nils Homing

Title: ____Vice President

Signature Page to Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (Talyurk)

Schedule A

Trademarks Owned by Teligent, Inc.

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	REG.
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	CEFOTAN	United States (Federal)	5	86441285	5096017
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	DERMISEB	United States (Federal)	3, 5	86405435	4998936
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	HYLAMIX	United States (Federal)	3, 5	86405450	4998937
Igi, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	MIÀJ	United States (Federal)	3, 5	78979529	3407385
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	MICRO PEARLS	United States (Federal)	5	73799180	1609538
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	NORFLEX	United States (Federal)	5	72084095	697028
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	TELIGENT	United States (Federal)	5, 40	86671507	5219063
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	TELIGENT and Design Teligent	United States (Federal)	40	86746878	5246980
Teligent, Inc.	TELIGENT	European Union	5, 40	014696322	0146963 22
Teligent, Inc.	Teligent and Design	European Union	5, 40	014696314	0146963 14

#91438934v5

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY	CLASS	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO:
	Teligent				

Trademark Applications Owned by Teligent, Inc.

OWNER	MARK	COUNTRY		CLASS	APPLICATION NO.
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	AQUAMEPHYTON	United St (Federal)	ates 3	5	86494924
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	AQUAMEPHYTON	United St (Federal)	ates 5	5	87924986
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	KEFZOL	United St (Federal)	ates 5	5:	86881068
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	NOVASOME	United St (Federal)	ates 1	1	87179977
Teligent, Inc. (DELAWARE CORP.)	TENSILON	United St (Federal)	ates 5	5	86889800
Teligent, Inc.	TELIGENT	Canada	5	5, 40	1745913
Teligent, Inc.	TELIGENT and Design	Canada	5	5, 40	1751140
	Teligent				

Trademarks Owned by IGEN, Inc.

None.

Trademark Applications IGEN, Inc.

None.

Trademarks Owned by Teligent Pharma, Inc.

None.

#91438934v5

Trademark Applications Owned by Teligent Pharma, Inc. None.

#91438934v5

RECORDED: 12/17/2018